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Federal Order No. 131 May 2021COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.05 

 3.23 

 57.48 

 100.00 

 107,897,278 

 32,288,772 

 11,519,563 

 205,064,926 

 356,770,539 

 2,469,230 

 4,222,718 

 3,910,245 

 2,476,073 

 105,428,048 

 2,469,230 

 28,066,054 

 4,222,718 

 7,609,318 

 3,910,245 

 202,588,853 

 2,476,073  4,915,252.50 

 19,347,235.45 

 7,762,227.35 

 947,360.10 

 8,412,076.54 

 2,688,727.97 

 2,448,401.88 

 4,877,963.86 

$11,133,201.88 

$1.9851 

$9.55 

$1.9851 

$12.45 

$1.9921 

$9.58 

$1.9755 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,428,048 

 28,066,054 

 7,609,318 

 202,588,853 

 30.68 

 8.17 

 2.21 

 58.94 

 100.00 

 18.88 

 32.29 

 29.90 

 18.93 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$62,532,447.53 

BFAT
POUNDS

 343,692,273  13,078,266 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.56 

 13,078,266  343,692,273 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 30.24 

Overage - Class II  9,263  0 $887.40 

$887.40 Total Overage  9,263  0 

Inventory - Class II  52,706  451 $372.30 

Inventory - Class III  0  211  7.49 

$379.79 Total Inventory  52,706  662 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(26,023,133.69)

 163,889.86 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 33.00 

 19.00 

$17.25 

$0.04006242 

$1.9898 

$10.66 

$36,775,287.74 

$137,691.44 

$10.70006242  343,692,273  13,078,266 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$100,816.85 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.66   x  .965  + $1.9898 x 3.5 )(

Released: June 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


