UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

% SKIM

<u>SKIM</u>

% BFAT

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

PRODUCT

% UTILIZATION

May 2021

BUTTERFAT

	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	<u>% BFAI</u> PER CLASS	POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	30.24 %	107,897,278	30.68 %	105,428,048	18.88 %	2,469,230
Producer Milk - Class II	9.05 %	32,288,772	8.17 %	28,066,054	32.29 %	4,222,718
Producer Milk - Class III	3.23 %	11,519,563	2.21 %	7,609,318	29.90 %	3,910,245
Producer Milk - Class IV	57.48 %	205,064,926	58.94 %	202,588,853	18.93 %	2,476,073
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	356,770,539	100.00 %	343,692,273	100.00 %	13,078,266
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT OUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differenti	al at Location	105,428,048		469,230	\$10.56 /cwt \$1.9755 /lb	\$11,133,201.88 4,877,963.86 2,448,401.88
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		28,066,054		222,718	\$9.58 /cwt \$1.9921 /lb	2,688,727.97 8,412,076.54
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		7,609,318		910,245	\$12.45 /cwt \$1.9851 /lb	947,360.10 7,762,227.35
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		202,588,853		476,073	\$9.55 /cwt \$1.9851 /lb	19,347,235.45 4,915,252.50
Classified Value		343,692,273	13,	078,266		\$62,532,447.53
Overage - Class II		9,263	3	0		\$887.40
Total Overage		9,263	3	0		\$887.40
Inventory - Class II		52,706	3	451		\$372.30
Inventory - Class III			<u></u>	211		7.49
Total Inventory		52,706	6	662		\$379.79
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$100,816.85 163,889.86
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(26,023,133.69)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		343,692,273	3 13,	078,266 \$10.	70006242 /cwt	\$36,775,287.74
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4006242 /cwt	\$137,691.44
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa Count		ntv. AZ)		\$10.	66 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price	,, ,,		\$1.9			
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)		(\$10.66 x .90	65 + \$1.989	-		
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		33.00 %				
		0/				

Released: June 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator

Butterfat Percentage

19.00 %